

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present:- Shri Supratim Dasgupta, District Judge, Bankura.

Misc. Appeal- 08 of 2023

Sri Kalyan Prasad Karmakar – **Appellant**

Vs

Sri Tushar Kanti Dutta and 03 others - **Respondents.**

Order No. 01.

04-04-2023

The memo of Appeal is filed by the Appellants against the order no-36 dated-13-03-2023 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) Addl. Court, Bankura in Title Suit No.164/2019.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is within the period of thirty days.

Court fees of Rs.30/- is also filed.

Certified copy of the Order dated -13-03-2023 is also filed.

Appellant also files a verified petitions u/s-94 read with Section- 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit praying for passing an Order of injunction against the Respondents on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served.

The said petition is not moved.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Written up process and P. Fess of Rs.2/- also filed.

Let the case record be transferred to the **Ld. Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura** for disposal.

The transferee Court is issue the summons after receiving the case record from this Court.

Fix **27-06-2023** for S/R, A/D and appearance filing P/R.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**