

Order No. 06
Dated 08.09.23

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Ld counsel for the respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 05.12.23 for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & corrected